

SR2062

LRB100 23540 ALS 42580 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Donna R. Couvall, who passed away on 4 September 13, 2018; and

5 WHEREAS, Donna Couvall was married to Peter A. Couvall for 6 45 years; she will be loved forever by her sons, Tony and 7 Jonathon Couvall; and

8 WHEREAS, Donna Couvall was preceded in death by her father, 9 Donald Edwards; her mother, Marilyn Edwards Adams; and her 10 brothers, Mark, Barry, and Tommy Edwards; and

11 WHEREAS, Donna Couvall is survived by her siblings, Greg 12 Edwards, Brian (Sue) Edwards, Patti (Thomas) McCarthy, 13 Jennifer (Todd) Viator, and Shawn (Denise) Edwards; and her 14 many loving in-laws, nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends; 15 therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 17 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 18 Donna R. Couvall and extend our sincere condolences to her 19 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 20 further SR2062 -2- LRB100 23540 ALS 42580 r 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Donna Couvall as an expression of 3 our deepest sympathy.